Mail Stop:

09/28/2005 01 FC:8021 **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 09-28-2005

i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103091063

		Attorney Docket No. 125442	36							
	Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	2320							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	=							
	Kazuyoshi OBAYASHI Keisuke TANI Hiroshi TAMURA Masami FUJITSUNA	DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661 JAPAN								
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
			ij.							
	Security Agreement Change of Name									
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: All - September 15, 2005									
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached?									
<u>CC</u>	C. Title of Application: <u>EXHAUST GAS-DRIVEN G</u> INTROLLING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	SENERATOR SYSTEM AND METHOD OF								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
BYRI	/	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 171174)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
!	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: September 22, 2005								
ı	Potal number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	1							

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuyo	shi Obayashi	(3)	Hiroshi Tamura		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Keisuk	e Tani	(4)	Masami Fujitsuna		
	of Inventor(s)	p	In con	sideration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.0	00) and other good and valuable consideration displays to assign, and hereby does assign.	ons ign,	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9	1 (DENSO CORPORATION	N			
(10)								
(11)	Insert		\ · · /	EXHAUST GAS-DRIV CONTROLLING ELECT	EN GENERA		_	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numb	n er fe	or which t		JAO ave) executed a	an application for patent in the United States	_ _) s of	
` '	Insert Date of Signing of Application		(12) on					
. ,	Alternative Identification for		(13) U.S	6. application Serial Num	nber			
division in concertinventi interfer connecting of the covenience execution identification in content in connecting identification in content in conten	nal or reissue applica- nection with such application with such application and application on, and to cooperate and the	ation blica d ag n or te v d ag grand he ting d he ting d he e y t d he he he he he he he he he he he he he h	is for the intions and pree(s) to continuate with the Argree(s) to since of a validation of a	invention, and any pater patents as the Assignee execute all papers necestion or division thereof, assignee in every way execute all papers and he International Conventiperform all affirmative aid United States patent to orize(s) and request(s) to application(s) to the singht to convey the enternation of OLIFF & r desirable in order to content to con	at(s) issuing there is may deem nessary in connect or any patent possible in obtained documents are incorrectionates which may to the Assignee, and Assignee, ire interest here ith. BERRIDGE the population of the may the m	rection with any application and any continuing reon, and also to execute separate assignment of the cessary. The cessary is application based thereon, for the training evidence and going forward with such a perform any act which may be necessary in of Industrial Property or similar agreements be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirment of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate as Assignee of the entire interest, and here ein assigned, and that he has (they have) are power to insert on this assignment any furtures of the United States Patent and Tradem opposite the undersigned name(s).	red the uch y in by ents eby not	
Date	September 1.	۶,	2005	Name of Inventor	Kazuyoshi Ot	John Huyarh (SEAL	.)	
Date	September	<u>/\$</u>	2005	Name of Inventor	Keisuke Tani	ke Tani (SEAL	.)	
Date	Systember	15	, 2005	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	Of Wood	hi Tamura (SEAL	.)	

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 017023 FRAME: 0165